City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 76664

>
ROUND ROCK

TEXAS
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 2015-2770
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 8/10/2015 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/27/2015 Final action: 8/27/2015
Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Patin Construction for the Seton Parkway Extension/Medical Center Parkway Project.
Sponsors:
Indexes: 2014 Transportation Certificates of Obligation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/27/2015 1 City Council approve Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Patin Construction for the Seton Parkway Extension/Medical Center Parkway Project.

The Seton Parkway Extension Project is to extend the existing Seton Parkway southward and
connect to Avery Nelson Blvd. While connecting the proposed waterline to the existing waterline the
contractor encountered conditions that were not shown on the plans as far as elevations and a
redesign of the tie-in was done by the engineer to avoid the proposed cast-in-place concrete culvert
box. The resulting tie-in had change order items in the amount of $33,400. The new tie-in made for
a better system and a more maintenance friendly run of waterline.

The remaining portion of this Change Order is for the conduits crossings under the roadway for future
utility use by the developer which they have agreed to pay in the full amount of $94,400.

Cost: $127,800.00
Source of Funds: 2014 Transportation COs

Staff recommends approval.

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

